SO
LU
TI
O
N
S
G
U

80% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size (mm)
600
1 HP6M1 L1018565 0.14 0.19 0.31
10 10x38
2 HP6M2 M1018566 0.19 0.26 0.43
3 HP6M3 N1018567 0.64 0.85 1.4
4 HP6M4 Q1018569 0.58 0.77 1.3
5 HP6M5 R1018570 0.65 0.87 1.4
6 HP6M6 S1018571 0.69 0.92 1.5
7 HP6M7 T1018572 - - -
8 HP6M8 V1018573 0.92 1.23 2.0
10 HP6M10 X1018575 0.96 1.28 2.1
12 HP6M12 Y1018576 1.12 1.49 2.5
15 HP6M15 Z1018577 0.99 1.32 2.2
20 HP6M20 A1018578 1.25 1.67 2.8
25 HP6M25 K1018610 1.38 1.84 3.1
30 HP6M30 L1018611 1.50 2.00 3.3
1000
1 HP10M1 B1018579 0.125 0.175 0.25
10 10x38
2 HP10M2 C1018580 0.16 0.25 0.32
3 HP10M3 D1018581 0.66 0.87 1.36
3.5 HP10M3-1/2 H1043977 - - -
4 HP10M4 E1018582 0.69 0.80 1.25
5 HP10M5 F1018583 0.59 0.73 1.12
6 HP10M6 G1018584 0.42 0.67 1.05
7 HP10M7 H1018585 0.40 0.64 1.00
8 HP10M8 J1018586 0.77 0.88 1.48
10 HP10M10 L1018588 0.67 0.9 1.5
12 HP10M12 M1018589 0.72 1.0 1.8
15 HP10M15 N1018590 0.9 1.3 2.2
20 HP10M20 P1018591 1.1 1.5 2.8
25 HP10M25 D1023825 1.3 1.8 3.0
30 HP10M30 E1023826 1.5 1.9 3.7
1500 12 HP15MGPV12 - 1.5 3.7 10x85
16 HP15MGPV16 - 2.3 5.7
enhanced Construction for Demanding pV applications
Mersen’s HelioProtection® HP6M and HP10M photovoltaic (PV) fuse series was
engineered and designed specifically for the protection of photovoltaic strings. Its
enhanced fuse construction is designed to withstand constant fluctuations in temperature

5-3/4 146 1-5/8 41 3/16 4.8 1-1/8 29 1-3/8 35 4-3/8 111 3/8* 10* 9/32* 7*
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 7-1/8 181 2-1/8 54 1/4 6.3 1-5/8 41 1-7/8 48 5-1/4 133 17/32 14 13/32 10
HP6J (401-600) 8 203 2-1/2 64 3/8 9.5 2 51 2-1/8 54 6 152 11/16 18 17/32 13
photovoltaic fuses
Hp6J (600VDC) series for array protection
Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Catalog Number Reference
Number
Watts Loss @
80% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size
600
70 HP6J70 K1023394 5.8 10
10 Class J
80 HP6J80 L1023395 6.4 11
90 HP6J90 M1023396 7.5 13
100 HP6J100 N1023397 8.1 14
110 HP6J110 P1023398 10.4 18
125 HP6J125 Q1023399 11.0 19
150 HP6J150 R1023400 12.8 22
175 HP6J175 S1023401 13.9 24
200 HP6J200 T1023402 15.1 26
225 HP6J225 V1023403 17.4 30
250 HP6J250 W1023404 20.9 36
300 HP6J300 X1023405 22.0 38
350 HP6J350 V1023380 23.2 40
400 HP6J400 Y1023406 24.4 42
450 HP6J450 V1026278 33.6 58
500 HP6J500 W1026279 34.2 59
600 HP6J600 X1026280 39.4 68
Catalog numbers – fuse blocks
For recommended fuse blocks for HP6J and HP10J
fuses see page 9.
approvals

construction is designed to withstand constant fluctuations in temperature and current
cycling adding to system longevity. Low minimum breaking capacity of 1.35 times the
fuse rated current value meets UL standards, allowing for safe circuit interruption under
typical low fault current conditions produced by PV arrays. Typical applications include
re-combiner box, master combiner box and inverter inputs.
Catalog numbers and electrical Characteristics
Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Catalog Number Reference
Number
Watts Loss @
80% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size Frame Size
1000
70 HP10J70 Z1040749 5 10
10 Class J
1
80 HP10J80 A1040750 5 10
100 HP10J100 B1040751 7 15
125 HP10J125 C1040752 7 14
160 HP10J160 D1040753 8 16
200 HP10J200 E1040754 15 27
250 HP10J250 F1040755 18 34
2
300 HP10J300 G1040756 22 37
350 HP10J350 H1040757 24 45
400 HP10J400 J1040758 27 52
450 HP10J450 K1040759 27 56
3500 HP10J500 K1047l07 31 58
600 HP10J600 L1047108 43 82
Catalog numbers – fuse blocks approvals
• UL Listed to 2579, photovoltaic fuse, File E333668
• CSA Component Acceptance, Class 1422-30
• RoHS Compliant
optional indicator/Microswitch Mount Dimensions
Note: Fuses with the EI option are
designed to work with the AOS-S or
AOS-Q add-on switch, which is ordered
separately.
Catalog Number A
HP10J(70-200)EI 3.22 (81.8)
HP10J(250-400)EI 3.24 (82.2)
Dimensions
For dimensions for HP10J fuses see page 8
Voltage
(VDC) Amperage (A) Terminal
Type Wire Range Catalog Number
1000
HP6J (61-100) Box-Box 2/0 - #6 61036HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
Box-Box 350kcmil - #6 62001HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) Box-Box (2) 350kcmil - #6 64031HPJ

NH1 1000 250 max Stud-Stud
No HPBB11PPR
Yes HPBB11PPRFS
NH2 1000 315 max Stud-Stud
No HPBB21PPR
Yes HPBB21PPRFS
Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Catalog Number Reference
Number
Watts Loss @
70% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size
1000
50 HP10NH1GPV50 Z1028283 4.6 11
50 NH1
63 HP10NH1GPV63 A1028284 5.4 13
80 HP10NH1GPV80 B1028285 6.1 15
100 HP10NH1GPV100 C1028286 7.2 17
125 HP10NH1GPV125 D1028287 7.4 18
160 HP10NH1GPV160 E1028288 9.6 23
1000 200 HP10NH2GPV200 X1037619 12.0 29
50 NH2
250 HP10NH2GPV250 Y1037620 14.0 34
Size A B C D E F G H I J
NH1 135 70.8 63 68 20 40 52.5 39.5 6 64.5
NH2 150 68 63 68 26 48.5 60 51 6 72
Dimensions (mm)

122-123 with blade contacts 1500 630 A Open design, screw mounting SP36122-123
NH fuse-links NH1XL (can accept Mersen gPV fuse-links
size 121 and NH2XL rated 250A with derating) 1500 250 A With touch protection, screw mounting (M10, M = 8-10Nm) HPBB1XL1PPFS
NH fuse-links NH2XL and NH3L 1500 500 A With touch protection, screw mounting (M10, M = 8-10Nm) HPBB2XL3L1PPFS
NH fuse-links NH2XL and NH3L (can accept NH3L
fuse-links up to 630 A with derating) 1500 500 A With touch protection, screw mounting (M10, M = 8-10Nm)
and busbar output (1x40x10 or 2x40x10) HPBB2XL3L1PBFS
Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Catalog Number Reference
Number
Watts Loss @
70% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size
1250 125 HP12NH1XLGPV125 G1039744 11.5 29 NH1
1250 160 HP12NH1XLGPV160 H1039745 14.5 36 NH1
1250 200 HP12NH2XLGPV200 J1039746 16 40 NH2
1250 250 HP12NH2XLGPV250 K1039747 18 44 NH2
1250 250 HP12NH3LGPV250 Z1033389 18 46 NH3
1250 315 HP12NH3LGPV315 A1033390 22 53 NH3
1250 350 HP12NH3LGPV350 B1033391 23 55 NH3
1250 400 HP12BH3LGPV400 C1033392 29 73 NH3
Size A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
NH1 20 125.5 2.5 129.6 192.5 6 64.5 2.75 40.5 52.5 39.5 10 24 9.5
NH2 26 123 2.5 127 205 6 72 2.75 60 51 10 24 9.5
NH3 33 123 2.5 127.8 84.5 2.75 60 74 70 10 25 9.5

current value meets both IEC and UL (pending) standards, allowing for safe circuit interruption
under typical low fault current conditions produced by PV arrays. Typical applications include
re-combiner box, master combiner box and inverter inputs.
Catalog numbers and electrical Characteristics
Dimensions
Catalog numbers – fuse blocks
Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Catalog Number Reference
Number
Watts Loss @
70% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size
1500
160 HP15NH3LGPV160B T1048679 15 35
50 NH3L
200 HP15NH3LGPV200B V1048680 17 40
250 HP15NH3LGPV250B W1048681 19 45
315 HP15NH3LGPV315B X1048682 21 52
350 HP15NH3LGPV350B Y1048683 23 56
400 HP15NH3LGPV400B Z1048684 24 59
approvals:
• UL listed to 2579
• IEC	60269-6	Certified,	gPV
• RoHS Compliant
For use
with
Voltage
(VDC)
Amperage
(A) Terminal Type Protective Cover Catalog Number
NH3L 1500 500 max
Stud-Box Yes HPBB2XL3L1PBFS
Stud-Stud Yes HPBB2XL3L1PPFS
For additional information about fuse blocks for HP15NH photovoltaic fuses see page 15
12
pV fuseholders and blocks
UltrasafetM for string combiner box applications
a tool-free and touch-safe Design increases User safety

inverter input applications
approvals:
• UL Listed to 4248-18, File E347822
• RoHS Compliant
for use with Hp6J and Hp10J series fuses
Designed  for Mersen’s HP6J (600VDC) and HP10J (1000VDC) series of photovoltaic fuses,
these fuse blocks are certified for use with 90°C temperature rated conductors, an industry
first. Blocks are available with box connectors, stud connectors or combination of the two.
Insulators are either molded glass-filled polycarbaronate or phenolic with verified dielectric
strength in excess of 2500V. All fuse clips are made of high conductivity tin-plated copper.
All fuse blocks are equipped with fuse clips
For use with Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Terminal Type Wire Range (AL/
CU) Stud Type Catalog Number
HP6J (61-100)
1000
100 Box-Box 2/0 - #6 - 61006HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
200 Box-Box 350kcmil - #6 - 62001HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 400 Box-Box (2) 350kcmil - #6 - 64031HPJ
HP6J (401-600) 600 Box-Box (2) 500kcmil - #4 - 6631HPJ
Catalog numbers and electrical Characteristics (box to stud Configuration)
For use with Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Terminal Type Wire Range (AL/
CU) Stud Type Catalog Number
HP6J (61-100)
1000
100 Box-Stud 2/0 - #6 1/4-20 61041HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
200 Box-Stud 350kcmil - #6 5/16-18 62041HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 400 Box-Stud (2) 350kcmil - #6 3/8-16 64041HPJ
HP6J (401-600) 600 Box-Stud (2) 500kcmil - #4 1/2-13 6641HPJ
Catalog numbers and electrical Characteristics (stud to stud Configuration)
For use with Voltage (VDC) Amperage (A) Terminal Type Wire Range (AL/
CU) Stud Type Catalog Number
HP6J (61-100)
1000
100 Stud-Stud - 1/4-20 61016HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
200 Stud-Stud - 5/16-18 62011HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 400 Stud-Stud - 3/8-16 64011HPJ

No. of
Poles Ucpv Iscpv Imax (8/20μs) In (8/20μs) Up @ In
Remote
Indicator
Replacement
Cartridge
ST
(Modular Type)
ST600PV Y1007421 2 600VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.0kV No -
ST600PVM T1007578 2 600VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.0kV Yes -
ST1000PV N1004353 3 1000VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 3.0kV No -
ST1000PVM X1007581 3 1000VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 3.0kV Yes -
STP
(Pluggable
Type)
STPT2-40K600V-UPV - 2 600VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.0kV No SP2-40K600V-UPV
STPT2-40K600V-UPVM - 2 600VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.0kV Yes SP2-40K600V-UPV
STPT2-40K1000V-YPV 83020140 3 1000VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 3.0kV No SP2-40K1000V-PV
STPT2-40K1000V-YPVM 83020141 3 1000VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 3.0kV Yes SP2-40K1000V-PV
STPT2-40K1500V-YPV 83020158 3 1500VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 5.0kV No SP2-40K1500V-PV
STPT2-40K1500V-YPVM 83020159 3 1500VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 5.0kV Yes SP2-40K1500V-PV
approvals
• UL 1449 Type 2CA, File E210793, E468946
• EN50539-11, PV Type 2
• IEC 61643-1, Class II

•  “Make and break” on load and
provide safety isolation at string
combiner box level
Highlights:
• IEC version and UL version
• Visible contacts
• 40% smaller footprint than
competition
• Direct	installation	for	floating	polarity
configuration
• Jumper bar available for grounded
configuration
Catalog numbers
Part # Description Ref #
UL 98B 1000VDC-rated Non-Fused switches
MD100U11 DC Switch 100A UL 2p X1043231
MD180U22 DC Switch 180A UL 4p Y1043232
MD200U11 DC Switch 200A UL 2p Z1043233
MD250U11 DC Switch 250A UL 2p A1043234
MD250U22 DC Switch 250A UL 4p B1043235
MD320U11 DC Switch 320A UL 2p C1043236
MD320U22 DC Switch 320A UL 4p D1043237
MD400U11 DC Switch 400A UL 2p E1043238
MD400U22 DC Switch 400A UL 4p F1043239
IEC 1000 VDC-rated Non-Fused switches
MD100E11 DC Switch 100A IEC 1000V 2p G1043217
MD160E11 DC Switch 160A IEC 1000V 2p H1043218
MD200E11 DC Switch 200A IEC 1000V 2p J1043219
MD250E11 DC Switch 250A IEC 1000V 2p K1043220
MD100E22 DC Switch 100A IEC 2x1000V 4p L1043221
MD160E22 DC Switch 160A IEC 2x1000V 4p M1043222
MD200E22 DC Switch 200A IEC 2x1000V 4p N1043223
MD250E22 DC Switch 250A IEC 2x1000V 4p P1043224
MD315E11 DC Switch 315A IEC 1000V 2p Q1043225
MD400E11 DC Switch 400A IEC 1000V 2p R1043226